RESOLUTION NO. 2015- 290

A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE RENEWAL OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSES, CLUB LICENSES AND PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSES FOR THE LICENSING PERIOD JULY 1, 2015, TO JUNE 30, 2016.

WHEREAS, certain individuals, corporations and associations have made application to the Council of the City of Vineland for renewal of Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses, Club Licenses and Plenary Retail Distribution Licenses to operate in the City of Vineland from July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, all the applicants have complied with the requirements of the State of New Jersey and the City of Vineland in filing of said applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland:

1. That Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses, Club Licenses and Plenary Retail Distribution Licenses be granted to the following persons, corporations and associations, upon the premises mentioned herein:

CITY OF VINELAND 2015-2016 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES

<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	LICENSEE & ADDRESS	<u>FEE</u>
0614-32-016-005	Landis & Lincoln Liquors & Lounge 3600 East Landis Avenue, Unit #5	\$1,123.00
0614-32-023-006	Oak Tavern, Inc. 596 Northwest Boulevard	\$1,123.00
0614-33-026-007	AnDeJo Enterprises, LLC t/a The Red Knot 3600 E. Landis Avenue, Unit #4	\$1,123.00
0614-33-035-004	ACRA Turf Club, LLC t/a Favorites at Vineland 1332 South Delsea Drive	\$1,123.00
0614-31-052-001	North Italy Beneficial Association 414 Virano Lane	\$180.00
0614-33-058-006	Melchiorre, Inc. t/a Eugene's 1628 South Delsea Drive	\$1,123.00
0614-33-059-003	D.D. Joey Corporation t/a Esposito's Maplewood III 200 North Delsea Drive	\$1,123.00
0614-31-063-001	Semper Marine Detachment #205 2041 West Landis Avenue	\$180.00
0614-31-065-001	Vineland Lodge #1422 Benevolent & Protective Order of Elks 18 South Sixth Street	\$180.00

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Clerk of the City of Vineland is hereby ordered to issue the licenses as directed. Adopted:

1	
A POPULATE	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	

k: ABCrenewalResolution2015-2016a